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Weekly update 

 

16th May 2025 

 
 
 
Huge congratulations to our Year 6 pupils for working so hard on their SATs this week, we are 
incredibly proud of them all. 
 
Thank you to Liz Grieve and Lizzie Lawrence for planting up our wheelbarrow outside the main 
school entrance. 
 
Well done also to Mrs Foster who completed the Race for Life at the 
weekend.  
 
 
 
 
In our celebration assembly today the following children were 
celebrated:  
 

 Star 

 

Great progress 

Diamond 

 

Great effort 

Superhero 

 

Great attitude 

Writer 

 

Great writing 

Hedgehogs Finn Ellie Tallulah Finley C 

Rabbits Emily Evie Finley F Alfie B 

Badgers Harry, 

Billy,Isobel, 

James & Josh 

Frankie Jenson Eleanor 

 

Dates for week beginning 19th May 2025 

Wednesday 21st      Mr Reeve for PE & Multi-sports after school club 

Friday 23rd               Forest school for all classes 

 

 

Whole school 

attendance for 

the week 97% 

Target=97% 
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Other useful information  

Attached is the booking form for the next Multisport club.  To enrol, please complete the form and 
return to school by Monday 2nd June, and make payment via Wisepay.  The cost for this half term is 
£28.                                

Hedgehog Class    Hedgehogs will be building a town and would be grateful for any spare cereal 
boxes or similar sized cardboard that you might have available.  Thank you.                                                              

 

Please remember to order lunches, via Wisepay, by Sunday for the next week.  

If you would like a paper copy of any information please let Mrs Payne know. 

 

Diary dates for your diary 

May Wednesday  21st  New Reception visit 1 

½ term week- Monday 26th to Friday 30th May 

June Tuesday 10th Reception Class hearing and vision screening 

 Wednesday 

to Friday 

11th -

13th 

Badger Class in school residential 

 Wednesday  18th  New Reception visit 2 

 Monday 23rd  Sports Day and Family picnic 

 Wednesday  25th New Reception visit 3 

July Thursday 3rd Mobile library van 1pm 

 Monday to 

Wednesday 

7th -

9th  

Y6 transition to Hobart  

 Friday 11th  Reports to parents 

 Monday 14th  Open evening to see your child’s books 

 Tuesday 15th Badger Class Production 

 Friday 18th  Class change- transition day 
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New Reception visit 4 

 Monday  21st  9.15am End of Year Celebration assembly 

 Tuesday 22nd  2pm- Year 6 Leavers assembly 

 Tuesday 22nd LAST DAY OF TERM  

 

Other PFA dates:  

June Thursday  19th Non-uniform for bottle donations for summer fete tombola 

July Saturday  5th  Summer fete 12-4pm 

 Friday 18th End of year disco 6-7.30pm 

Further dates to be confirmed 

* Dates may be subject to change 

 

2025 Summer Half Term  

Monday 26th – Friday 30th May  

Summer Holidays: Wednesday 23rd July – 3rd September  

 
 

2025 – 2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

Autumn term 

INSET: Monday 1st and Tuesday 2nd September - school will be closed to pupils on these days 

Wednesday 3 September - Friday 19 December 2025 
 

Half-term holiday:  
Monday 27 - Friday 31 October 2025 

 
Christmas holiday:  

Monday 22 December - Monday 5 January 2026 
 

Spring term 

INSET: Monday 5th January - the school will be closed to pupils on this day 
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Tuesday 6 January - Friday 27 March 2026 
 

Half-term holiday:  
Monday 16 - Friday 20 February 2026 

 
Easter holiday:  

Monday 30 March - Monday 13 April 2026 

 
Summer term 

INSET: Monday 13th April - the school will be closed to pupils on this day 

Tuesday 14 April - Friday 17 July 2026 
(Monday 4 May is a bank holiday) 

 
Half-term holiday: Monday 25 - Friday 29 May 2026 

 
Summer Holidays: Monday 20th July – 3rd September  
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